Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102095491 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-8-02 Name: Sam and Suzanne Etchegaray FRESNO FARMLANDS CORP. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5515 W. Goshen Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Visalia State: CA Zip: 93291 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4/4/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,042,646 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,114,974 2,042,707 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Cardot, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address:______ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 246 W. Shaw Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account CA Zip: 93704 City: Fresno State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. 4/24/02 John M. Cardot, Esq. Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRESNO FARMLANDS CORP., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
SunMet (Name)	74-606263	2,042,646	March 11, 1997
SunMet (Logo)	74-669303	2,114,974	November 25, 1997
SunMet (Logo)	74-669302	2,042,707	March 11, 1997

WHEREAS, SAM and SUZANNE ETCHEGARAY whose address is 5515 W. Goshen, Visalia, California 93291, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive rights to use said marks together with the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FRESNO FARMLANDS, CORP., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign to SAM and SUZANNE ETCHEGARAY, husband and wife, the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registrations thereof, and any and all causes of action for infringement of said marks arising prior to the recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: April 4, 2002

FRESNO FARMLANDS CORP., a

Delaware corporation

By: Its:

Fred D. Grand Vice President

State of New York

On April 2002, before me, Manie Stacette, a duly commissioned Notary Public, personally appeared FRED D. GRAND, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

Mane Giacokke

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0077